BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

Original Application No. 177 of 2017

Ashwini Kumar & Anr. Vs. Central Pollution Control Board & Ors.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALIP SINGH, JUDICIAL MEMBER CORAM: HON'BLE MR. BIKRAM SINGH SAJWAN, EXPERT MEMBER

Applicant Present:

Respondent No.2 & 3

Mr. S.A. Zaidi Adv. : Mr. Pradeep Mishra & Daleep Dhyani, Adv Ms. Pushpila Bisht and Mr. Suraj Prakash Singh and Ms. Respondent No. 4-

Ananya Mehta, Advs.

Date and Remarks	Orders of the Tribunal
Item No. 01	We have heard the Learned Counsel for the parties.
June 01, 2017	Today, However, Learned Counsel for the CPCB is not
	present.
4	We are of the view that data of online monitoring
	system for the past one year be submitted before the
16	Tribunal for perusal data of CPCB and UPPCB in respect of
11	Respondent No.4.
111 - 11	We, further direct that the unit of Respondent
T. A	No.4.shall remain closed with immediate effect till the next
5	date of hearing. After 8 days from today i.e. 09th June, 2017
JARZ	the CPCB and UPPCB jointly and individually carry out
11/1/8	samples testing of the water in the drain as well as soil
200	testing at the location at the point lying outside the opening
30	in the wall near the banks of the Nalas well as at the point
7	where molasses are being stored within the premises of
	Respondent No.4.
	The Respondent No.4. Shall also submit the report
	with regard to test result of compost prepared by them.
	We further direct that water quality test be also done
	at the point where the industries particularly the paper
	industries are located upstream of the industry of the
	Respondent No.4. along both the nalas namely, Parijat Paper,
	Gatta Mill, Bindal Paper, Galaxi Paper, Rana Paper, Gulshan,
	Mahalakshmi Paper, Kirti Paper and Sidhaesh Wapi Papers

Item No. 01	and other industries.
June 01, 2017	The report with regard to the water in nala along with
	these industries may also be submitted on the next date of
	hearing.
	List the matter on 16th June, 2017 as prayed.
	JM (Dalip Singh)
	S. C.
	EM (B. S. Sajwan)

